

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr I Prempeh v VSG Vision Security Group Ltd

Heard at: London Central

On: 15 September 2017

Before: Employment Judge Ayre (sitting alone)

Appearances For the Claimant: In person For the Respondent: Mr A Joicey, ER Manager

JUDGMENT

1. The claim was not presented in time and accordingly the Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear it.

Employment Judge Ayre 15 September 2017

<u>Note:</u> Reasons for the decision having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is received from either party within 14 days of the sending of this record of the decision.